Murata
Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Cat.No.N16E-9
SIP Resistor Network
R-NETWORK
Please read CAUTION and Notice in this catalog for safety. This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore you are requested
to approve our product specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specification, before your ordering.
N16E9.pdf 01.11.26
1

Circuit
Standard Circuits
Type Code
R1
R2
R2
R1
2R 2R 2R
R R R
2R 2R
SIP Resistor Network  Features/Applications
Please read CAUTION and Notice in this catalog for safety. This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore you are requested
to approve our product specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specification, before your ordering.
N16E9.pdf 01.11.26
4
!Features
1. The popular RGLD series has standard low profile
dimensions equivalent to those of an IC (height : 5.0mm
max. ; pitch : 2.54mm).
2. Available in tape packaging to meet assembly cost
reduction demands.
3. Products of this series are used in standard digital circuits.
!Standard Circuits
Pull up, Pull down
X Type
Isolated
Y Type
Double Terminator
Z Type
Divider
M Type
Circuit Type
Type Code
Circuit
Number of
Elements
(Pins)
n=3 to 12
(4 to 13)
n=3 to 7
(6 to 14)
n=8 to 18 (even number)
(6 to 11)
n=6 to 12 (even number)
(7 to 13)
• Products with other circuits and other element numbers are also available as custom parts.
!Rating
Power Rating Each Resistor *1
Total Rated Power
Rated Voltage *2
Standard Resistance
Resistance Range
Resistance Tolerance*5
Temp.Coeff.of Resistance
Max. Operating Voltage
Operating Temperature
1/8W
1/8WZNumber of elements (n)
1/8W
1/8WZNumber of elements (n)
E-12 series*3
10(Ω) to 1MΩ
J : T5%, G : T2% (22Ωmin.)
T200ppm/°C
100V
Y55 to W125°C
1/8W
1/8WZNumber of elements (n)
1/8W
1/8WZNumber of elements (n) Z0.6
The following values*4
*1 Derating Curve
The rated power per element and the total rated power are derated according to

RGSD5Y Type
Circuit Type
Type Code
Circuit Type
Type Code
Circuit
Circuit
SIP Resistor Network
High-Power Isolated Resistor Network RGSD Series
1 2
R1
3 4
R2
5 6
R3
1 2
R1
3 4
R2
5 6
R3
7 8
R4
1 2
R1
3 4
R2
5 6
R3
7 8
R4
9 10
R5
1 2
R1
3 4
R2
5 6
R3
7 8
R4
9 10
R5
11 12
R6
1 2
R1
3 4
R2
5 6
R3
7 8
R4
9 10
R5
11 12
R6
13 14
R7
3

RGSD12L Type
Circuit Type
Type Code
Circuit Type
Type Code
Circuit
Circuit
SIP Resistor Network
R/2R Ladder Resistor Network RGSD Series
1 2
R
3 4
R
5 6
GND B4 B3 B2 B1
(MSB)(LSB)
OUT
R
2R 2R 2R 2R 2R
1 2
R
3 4
R
5 7
GND B5 B4 B3 B2
(MSB)(LSB)
OUT
R R
2R 2R 2R 2R 2R
6
B1
2R
1 2
R
3 4
R
5 8
GND B6 B5 B4 B3
(MSB)(LSB)
OUT
R R
2R 2R 2R 2R 2R
6
B2
2R
7
B1
2R
R
1 2
R
3 4
R
5 9
GND B7 B6 B5 B4
(MSB)(LSB)
OUT
R R R R
2R 2R 2R 2R 2R
6
B3
2R
7
B2
2R
8
B1
2R
1 2
R
3 4
R
5 10
GND B8 B7 B6 B5
(MSB)(LSB)